<dnovplasta

films | bags | packaging materials

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with the Article No. 16 of the Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European
Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food and in accordance with the Article 15 of Commission Regulation (EU) No.
10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food as amended

We confirm that each of products delivered by us as identified below:

12090 LDPE film 1000*0,025 blue FC
11013 LD Pallethood 1300/550*1700*0,035 blue rl FC
21719 LDPE bags 1300+(2*550)*2500*0,05 blue rol FC

meets relevant requirements set in Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of European Parliament and of
the Council and Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 as amended.

Each of the above mentioned products is intended to be put in contact with all types of foodstuffs for
long time contact at a common temperature, including filling at high temperatures (70°C for 2 hours or
100°C for 15 minutes).

The above mentioned products fulfill the requirements of Commission Regulation (EU) No.10/2011,
annex |. and Il., for which restriction and/or regulations are place.

Dual-use substances have not been added.
For this assessment the ratio of 100cm? to 100 ml of components of foodstuff was used.
The product does not have a functional barrier.

Each of above mentioned products should be stored at a dry room, at the temperature from 0°C up to
30°C, protected against UV radiation.

Products are also suitable for packaging of deep-frozen products and can be stored at temperature -
18°C or below.

This assessment was created according to:
e (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council
e Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as amended
e Atest €. 472116136-01 issued by ITC, a.s., Zlin, Czech Republic

With proper transport and storage, the product maintains its properties for a minimum of 12 months from the date of manufacture,
except for the colour shades of printed products when used outdoor, where changes in colour may occur even with the use of light-
resistant colours in a significantly shorter time.

The information provided in this document has been compiled to the best of our current knowledge. The recommendations and data
provided in this document are intended for informational purposes only and do not relieve users of the obligation to conduct their
own tests and experiments before processing to verify the suitability of the product for specific use. It is the responsibility of those
to whom we supply our products to ensure compliance with all proprietary rights and existing laws and regulations. Our products
are constantly developing, so we reserve the right to change the information provided in this document at our discretion.

Novplasta, s.r.0.
Cerovska 152, 900 81, Senkvice



dnovplasta

films | bags | packaging materials

In Senkvice 21™" August 2024

Approved by Roman Nanista /product manager



